
Wednesday,March 24, 2021   •   3Awww.franklinsun.comThe Franklin Sun

PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed proposals will be received by the Franklin Medical Center at Administra-
tion, Franklin Medical Center, 2106 Loop Road, Winnsboro, LA 71295 until 12:00 
noon, on Friday, April 16, 2021, for the following:
Additions & Renovations to Medical Office Buildings Franklin Medical Center
2104 Loop Road Winnsboro, LA 71295 Project No. 20-01-FMC
NOTE: As an alternative to manual submission of Bids, Bids may be submitted 
electronically to the following address: contractbids(5)fmc-cares.com.   Bids re-
ceived electronically after the time and date for receipt of Bids will not be opened.
At precisely 12:00 noon on the above date, the bids will be publicly opened and 
read aloud in the Hospital Administrative Conference Room located behind the 
Hospital. Bid proposals, amendments to bid, or requests for withdrawal of bids 
received after time specified for bid openings shall not be considered for any cause 
whatsoever. Bidders or their authorized representatives are invited to be present. 
No other information or tabulations will be available until awards are made after 
all bids are fully checked as to specifications and accuracy.
Bids shall be accepted from Contractors who are licensed under LA. R.S. 37:2150-
2192 for the classification of Building Construction. Bidder is required to comply 
with provisions and requirements of LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5). No bid may be with-
drawn for a period of forty-five (45) days after receipt of bids, except under the 
provisions of LA. R.S. 38:2214.
BIDDER MUST SHOW SUFFICIENT REFERENCE TO IDENTIFY BIDS 
WITH OPENING DATE ON FACE OF SEALED ENVELOPE including LA 
Contractor’s license number.
Each Bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, certified check or cashier’s check as 
prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A.
Successful bidders shall be required to furnish a Performance and Payment Bond 
written by a company licensed to do business in Louisiana in an amount equal to 
100% of the contract amount.
Copies: Complete Bidding Documents for this project are available in electronic 
form. They may be obtained without charge and without deposit from www.ae-
plans.com. Printed copies are not available from the Architect but arrangements 
can be made to obtain them through most reprographic firms and/or plan rooms. 
When the designer of record issues bid documents in electronic form, prime bid-
ders shall be given the option of receiving the documents in paper form in accor-
dance with LARS 38:2212 A (i) (e). Reproduction cost on the first paper plan set 
acquired by bona fide prime bidders will be fully refunded by the design profes-
sional upon return of the documents no later than ten days after receipt of the bids. 
All other plan holders are responsible for their own reproduction costs.  Questions 
about this procedure shall be directed to the Architect at:
Bradley - Blewster & Associates, an Architectural Corporation
8026 Picardy Ave.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809
Telephone: (225) 769-7040
A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the hospital at 2:00 pm on Friday, April 2, 
2021. Meeting to be held in Hospital Administrative Conference Room located 
behind the Hospital. The purpose of the pre-bid conference is to familiarize Bid-
ders with the requirements of the project and the intent of the Contract Documents, 
and to receive comments and information from interested Bidders. Any revisions 
of the Bidding Documents made as a result of the pre-bid conference shall not be 
valid unless included in an addendum issued in accordance with Article 3 of the 
Instructions to Bidders.
Full information may be obtained upon request from the above address.
Franklin Medical Center reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause 
in accordance with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(1), the provisions and requirements of 
this Section; and those stated in the bidding documents shall not be waived by 
any entity.
NOTE:
•     All participating bidders will be allowed only one (1) company representative 
to attend the pre- bid meeting and the bid.
3/17-3/31, 2tb

Bid Notice
The Franklin Parish School Board will be taken sealed bids for security system 
with video surveillance and installation. A copy of specifications can be obtained 
at The Franklin Parish School Board Office. The deadline for submitting bids will 
be Wednesday, April 7, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. Bids will opened on Wednesday, April 
7, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. at the Franklin Parish School Board Office, 7293 Prairie Road, 
WInnsboro, LA 71295.
All bids must be sealed and clearly marked, SECURITY SYSTEM WITH VIDEO 
SURVEILLANCE AND INSTALLATION.
For additional information please contact Nan Lee at the Franklin Parish School 
Board Office, (318) 43509046.
The Franklin Parish School Board has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.
3/24-4/7, 3tb

TOWN OF WINNSBORO
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
FOR SURPLUS EQUIPMENT

LOCATED AT JACK HAMMONS COMMUNITY CENTER
 810 ADAMS STREET

 WINNSBORO, LOUISIANA
10:00 A.M.

April 21, 2021

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

The Town of Winnsboro will offer the listed surplus equipment for sale, in “as 
is” condition with no warranty, by Sealed Bids at the Jack Hammons Community 
Center, 810 Adams Street, Winnsboro, La 71295 on Wednesday, April 21, 2021 at 
10:00 A.M., surplus property, to-wit:
Movable property, items described as follows:

ITEM NO              ITEM DESCRIPTION              MINIMUM BID AMOUNT
1.  1996 Dodge Truck  $250.00
2.  1995 Ford Truck  $250.00
3.  Elgin Pelican Sweeper $500.00
4.  2002 Ambulance  $250.00
5.  10 Ft. John Deere Bush Hog $300.00
6.  Venturo Lift  $300.00
7.  Ford Crown Vic (white) $250.00
8.  Mercury Grand Marq (maroon) $250.00

This property is available for public inspection at the Town of Winnsboro’s old wa-
ter plant located at 707 Fair Ave. and Winnsboro Police Station, 3832 Front Street. 
Please call to schedule a time to inspect all items. Sealed Bids will be accepted at 
any time prior to the sale date at the Town Hall or City Clerk’s office and will be 
opened at 10:00 A.M. on April 21, 2021 at the Jack Hammons Community Center. 
The Town of Winnsboro has the right to refuse any and all bids. 

Terms of Sale: All sales are final and in “as is” condition with no warranty. Suc-
cessful bidders must pay for equipment with a cashier’s check, debit/credit card or 
money order and remove the equipment within 5 business days after the bid has 
been awarded. For more information, please contact Town Hall at 318-435-9087, 
City Clerk Julia Jackson at 318-439-0264, Superintendent Phillip Hutto at 318-
439-0631 or Assistant Superintendent Justin Martinez at 318-439-3115.
3/24-4/14, 4tb

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed bids for the following will be received by the Louisiana Department of 
Transportation and Development, Procurement Section on date(s) shown be-
low, until 10:00 A.M.  No bids will be accepted after this hour. Bids delivered via 
hand delivery or courier service must be dropped off at the SECURITY DESK on 
the First Floor of the DOTD Headquarters building, 1201 Capitol Access Rd., Ba-
ton Rouge, LA 70802. If you have any questions regarding this procedure, please 
contact the buyer of the solicitation. In lieu of public bid openings, bidder should 
email Tarah.king@la.gov or call 225-379-1417 if interested in attending the bid 
opening via ZOOM or Conference Call by 10:00 A.M. on the date of the opening. 
Evidence of authority to submit the bid shall be required in accordance with R.S. 
38:2212 (A)(1)(c) and/or R.S. 39:1594 (C)(2)(D).
BIDS TO BE OPENED:             April 19, 2021            
DOTD Contract – Salt, 50LB. Bags   RFx 3000016778
Full information may be obtained upon request from the above address.
The Department reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any 
informalities.
SHAWN WILSON, Ph.D.
SECRETARY, LADOTD
JULIE KENNISON, CPPB
DOTD PROCUREMENT DIRECTOR
3/31, 1tb

I, Travion Marquis Brown, have been convicted of 14:80 CARNAL
KNOWLEDGE OF A JUVENILE on Feb. 23, 2021.
My adress is: 616 POLK ST., WINNSBORO, LA 71295
Race: Black
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 11/19/1999
Height: 5’4”
Weight: 121
Hair Color: Black
Eye Color: Brown
3/31-4/7, 2tp

PUBLIC NOTICE
The nominating period for the Northeast Soil & Water Conservation District Su-
pervisor’s Election will open April 1, 2021 and close April 30, 2021.  For individ-
uals interested in serving, Nomination Petitions can be obtained at 616 Riser Road, 
Winnsboro, Louisiana, Monday through Friday between the hours of 7:30 a.m. 
and 4:00 p.m.  For more information call:  (318) 435-9424 Ext. 3.  Election will 
be held June 12, 2021.

LegaL and CLassified deadLine for 
Wednesday, April 7

Thursday, April 1 • 12 Noon


